
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Steve Frederick (215-393-8532), email: maestrofred1@verizon.net 
Chuck Neidhardt (215-855-4199), email: chneidhardt@yahoo.com 

Dave O’Neill Personnel manager daoneill@gmail.com 
Lois Russo, Business manager, lolo.laru@verison.net 

Rehearsals: 
 
Tuesday, July 9 -     St. Peters Lutheran Church, North Wales, 7:30 – 9:30 pm 
Tuesday, July 23 -   TBD                                                           7:30 – 9:30 pm 
Tuesday, July 30 -   TBD                                                           7:30 – 9:30 pm 
 

CONCERTS 
 

Wednesday, June 19 – Meadowood Community – 7:00 pm 
Tuesday, July 2 – Dock Woods Community – 7:00 pm 
Thursday, July 11 – Limerick Community Park – 7:00 pm 
Monday, August 5 – Hatfield -  7:00 pm 
Wednesday, August 28 – Elm Terrace – 7:00 pm 
Saturday, September 14 – Fisher Park, Towamencin Twnshp – 12:00 pm 
Thursday, November 14 – Frederick Mennonite Community – 7:00 pm 

 
PROGRAM FOR DOCK WOODS 

 
SSB (JACK Stamp arrangement) 

Lady Liberty 
Les Miserables 

Persuasion 
John Williams: Fantasy of Flight 

Disney at the Movies 
Rhapsody for Flute 

Armed Forces Salute 
SSF 

 
 

Summer Concert Dress:  Black Shoes, Black Pants or skirt, White MCCB shirt 
 

Rehearsal on July 23 & 30.  We are still working on securing a location for these 
dates. 
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MCCB website – www.montcoband.org 


